
Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report
The Special Population for this Report is 'All IFTs' 
HALF RATE IFTs

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Commercial 2 0 0 772,500 0 0
Industrial 12 2,283,500 2,283,500 2,939,700 2,278,339 2,278,339
Ind. Personal 31 304,200 304,200 189,500 304,200 304,200
  All: 73010        45 2,587,700 2,587,700 3,901,700 2,582,539 2,582,539

Totals for School District: 73012   SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 4 5,266,300 5,266,300 5,572,700 5,266,300 5,266,300
Ind. Personal 3 1,564,000 1,564,000 1,403,800 1,564,000 1,564,000
  All: 73012        7 6,830,300 6,830,300 6,976,500 6,830,300 6,830,300

Totals for School District: 73030   CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 2 149,800 149,800 124,600 149,800 149,800
Ind. Personal 2 97,600 97,600 0 97,600 97,600
  All: 73030        4 247,400 247,400 124,600 247,400 247,400

Totals for School District: 73040   SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 2 2,503,500 2,503,500 2,623,600 2,237,334 2,237,334
  All: 73040        2 2,503,500 2,503,500 2,623,600 2,237,334 2,237,334

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Ind. Personal 1 47,800 0 0 47,800 0
  All: 73110        1 47,800 0 0 47,800 0



Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 9 1,671,800 1,671,800 2,708,700 1,670,151 1,670,151
Ind. Personal 21 586,400 586,400 191,500 586,400 586,400
  All: 73180        30 2,258,200 2,258,200 2,900,200 2,256,551 2,256,551

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 8 2,809,600 2,809,600 2,535,300 2,809,600 2,809,600
Ind. Personal 4 2,800 2,800 27,000 2,800 2,800
  All: 73190        12 2,812,400 2,812,400 2,562,300 2,812,400 2,812,400

Totals for School District: 73200   FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 1 355,900 355,900 326,300 355,900 355,900
  All: 73200        1 355,900 355,900 326,300 355,900 355,900

Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 9 73,455,400 73,455,400 73,990,200 73,430,750 73,430,750
Ind. Personal 4 772,900 772,900 335,100 772,900 772,900
  All: 73210        13 74,228,300 74,228,300 74,325,300 74,203,650 74,203,650

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300 1,918,300
  All: 73230        3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300 1,918,300

Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Ind. Personal 1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300 225,300
  All: 73240        1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300 225,300

Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Property Class Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Industrial 1 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500
Ind. Personal 1 302,800 302,800 498,200 302,800 302,800
  All: 79110        2 1,340,300 1,340,300 1,535,700 1,340,300 1,340,300

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax

73010 2 0 0 772,500 0 0
  All: Commercial 2 0 0 772,500 0 0
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax

73010 12 2,283,500 2,283,500 2,939,700 2,278,339 2,278,339
73012 4 5,266,300 5,266,300 5,572,700 5,266,300 5,266,300
73030 2 149,800 149,800 124,600 149,800 149,800
73040 2 2,503,500 2,503,500 2,623,600 2,237,334 2,237,334
73180 9 1,671,800 1,671,800 2,708,700 1,670,151 1,670,151
73190 8 2,809,600 2,809,600 2,535,300 2,809,600 2,809,600
73200 1 355,900 355,900 326,300 355,900 355,900
73210 9 73,455,400 73,455,400 73,990,200 73,430,750 73,430,750
79110 1 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500 1,037,500

  All: Industrial 48 89,533,300 89,533,300 91,858,600 89,235,674 89,235,674
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax

73010 31 304,200 304,200 189,500 304,200 304,200
73012 3 1,564,000 1,564,000 1,403,800 1,564,000 1,564,000
73030 2 97,600 97,600 0 97,600 97,600
73110 1 47,800 0 0 47,800 0
73180 21 586,400 586,400 191,500 586,400 586,400
73190 4 2,800 2,800 27,000 2,800 2,800
73210 4 772,900 772,900 335,100 772,900 772,900
73230 3 1,918,300 1,918,300 802,500 1,918,300 1,918,300
73240 1 225,300 225,300 215,400 225,300 225,300



79110 1 302,800 302,800 498,200 302,800 302,800
  All: Ind. Personal 71 5,822,100 5,774,300 3,663,000 5,822,100 5,774,300

Totals Count 2021 SEV Fin SEV 2022 SEV 2021 Tax Fin Tax
Real 50 89,533,300 89,533,300 92,631,100 89,235,674 89,235,674
Personal 71 5,822,100 5,774,300 3,663,000 5,822,100 5,774,300
Real & Personal 121 95,355,400 95,307,600 96,294,100 95,057,774 95,009,974
PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable

Totals for School District: 73010   SAGINAW CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial 0 0 2,278,339 0 2,278,339 0
Ind. Personal 31 304,200 0 304,200 0 304,200
  All: 73010        31 304,200 2,278,339 304,200 2,278,339 304,200

Totals for School District: 73012   SAGINAW (BUENA VISTA DEBT)
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 5,266,300 0 5,266,300 0
Ind. Personal 3 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 0 1,564,000
  All: 73012        3 1,564,000 5,266,300 1,564,000 5,266,300 1,564,000

Totals for School District: 73030   CARROLLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 149,800 0 149,800 0
Ind. Personal 2 97,600 0 97,600 0 97,600
  All: 73030        2 97,600 149,800 97,600 149,800 97,600

Totals for School District: 73040   SAGINAW TWP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 2,237,334 0 2,237,334 0



  All: 73040        0 0 2,237,334 0 2,237,334 0

Totals for School District: 73110   CHESANING UNION SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Ind. Personal 1 47,800 0 0 0 0
  All: 73110        1 47,800 0 0 0 0

Totals for School District: 73180   BRIDGEPORT-SPAULDING C S D
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 73,051 1,597,100 73,051 1,597,100 73,051
Ind. Personal 21 586,400 0 586,400 0 586,400
  All: 73180        21 659,451 1,597,100 659,451 1,597,100 659,451

Totals for School District: 73190   FRANKENMUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 2,809,600 0 2,809,600 0
Ind. Personal 4 2,800 0 2,800 0 2,800
  All: 73190        4 2,800 2,809,600 2,800 2,809,600 2,800

Totals for School District: 73200   FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 355,900 0 355,900 0
  All: 73200        0 0 355,900 0 355,900 0

Totals for School District: 73210   HEMLOCK PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 73,430,750 0 73,430,750 0
Ind. Personal 4 772,900 0 772,900 0 772,900
  All: 73210        4 772,900 73,430,750 772,900 73,430,750 772,900

Totals for School District: 73230   MERRILL COMM SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Ind. Personal 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0 1,918,300
  All: 73230        3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0 1,918,300



Totals for School District: 73240   ST CHARLES COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Ind. Personal 1 225,300 0 225,300 0 225,300
  All: 73240        1 225,300 0 225,300 0 225,300

Totals for School District: 79110   REESE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Industrial 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 0
Ind. Personal 1 302,800 0 302,800 0 302,800
  All: 79110        1 302,800 1,037,500 302,800 1,037,500 302,800

Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE

73010 0 0 0 0 0 0
  All: Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE

73010 0 0 2,278,339 0 2,278,339 0
73012 0 0 5,266,300 0 5,266,300 0
73030 0 0 149,800 0 149,800 0
73040 0 0 2,237,334 0 2,237,334 0
73180 0 73,051 1,597,100 73,051 1,597,100 73,051
73190 0 0 2,809,600 0 2,809,600 0
73200 0 0 355,900 0 355,900 0
73210 0 0 73,430,750 0 73,430,750 0
79110 0 0 1,037,500 0 1,037,500 0

  All: Industrial 0 73,051 89,162,623 73,051 89,162,623 73,051

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
School District Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE



73010 31 304,200 0 304,200 0 304,200
73012 3 1,564,000 0 1,564,000 0 1,564,000
73030 2 97,600 0 97,600 0 97,600
73110 1 47,800 0 0 0 0
73180 21 586,400 0 586,400 0 586,400
73190 4 2,800 0 2,800 0 2,800
73210 4 772,900 0 772,900 0 772,900
73230 3 1,918,300 0 1,918,300 0 1,918,300
73240 1 225,300 0 225,300 0 225,300
79110 1 302,800 0 302,800 0 302,800

  All: Ind. Personal 71 5,822,100 0 5,774,300 0 5,774,300

Totals Count 2021 BOR PRE 2021 BOR N-PRE Final PRE Final N-PRE W/O Winter PRE
Real 0 73,051 89,162,623 73,051 89,162,623 73,051
Personal 71 5,822,100 0 5,774,300 0 5,774,300
Real & Personal 71 5,895,151 89,162,623 5,847,351 89,162,623 5,847,351
Top 20 Statistics

*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
28-88-8-88-8528-300 HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 54,108,400               
28-88-8-88-8528-500 HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 8,810,300                 
28-88-8-88-1001-002 * SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING 6,505,700                 
10-88-8-88-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 5,130,600                 
28-88-8-88-8529-020 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 2,400,000                 
23-88-8-88-8523-250 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC. 2,101,600                 
91-20-9-19-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 1,481,700                 
10-99-9-99-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 1,403,800                 
28-88-8-88-8515-044 * FULLERTON TOOL 15-044 1,111,000                 
09-88-8-88-8520-200 AMIGO MOBILITY 1,061,800                 
06-88-8-88-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC 1,037,500                 



17-99-9-99-8517-200 *17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019 802,300                    
09-88-8-88-8509-100 *09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 780,000                    
18-88-8-88-8518-100 *18GLASTENDER INC 07-502 717,500                    
03-88-8-88-8503-400 KREMIN INC 585,500                    
28-88-8-88-8514-363 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 583,200                    
92-10-9-19-0000-000 DUPERON CORPORATION 572,500                    
03-88-8-88-8538-000 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY 564,200                    
23-88-8-88-8523-300 PERFECTION BAKERIES INC. 522,000                    
06-99-9-99-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC 498,200                    

*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****
28-88-8-88-8528-300 HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 54,047,902               
28-88-8-88-8528-500 HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS 8,767,380                 
28-88-8-88-1001-002 * SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING 6,505,700                 
10-88-8-88-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 4,996,621                 
28-88-8-88-8529-020 DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 2,400,000                 
23-88-8-88-8523-250 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC. 2,066,309                 
91-20-9-19-0000-000 HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY 1,481,700                 
10-99-9-99-8515-184 *10FEDEX GROUND 15-184 1,403,800                 
28-88-8-88-8515-044 * FULLERTON TOOL 15-044 1,077,677                 
09-88-8-88-8520-200 AMIGO MOBILITY 1,061,800                 
06-88-8-88-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC 1,037,500                 
17-99-9-99-8517-200 *17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019 802,300                    
09-88-8-88-8509-100 *09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC 780,000                    
03-88-8-88-8503-400 KREMIN INC 585,500                    
28-88-8-88-8514-363 *DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS 580,752                    
92-10-9-19-0000-000 DUPERON CORPORATION 572,500                    
03-88-8-88-8538-000 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY 564,200                    
18-88-8-88-8518-100 *18GLASTENDER INC 07-502 524,350                    
06-99-9-99-8506-100 ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC 498,200                    
03-88-8-88-8503-500 STAR OF THE WEST MILLING 460,500                    



*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****
HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS   has   54,047,902 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS    has    8,767,380 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING     has    6,505,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184              has    6,400,421 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS  has    2,579,090 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC.  has    2,066,309 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY             has    1,880,900 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044             has    1,077,677 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AMIGO MOBILITY                      has    1,061,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC    has    1,037,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has      815,966 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019     has      802,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC          has      780,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DUPERON CORPORATION                 has      716,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KREMIN INC                          has      585,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY    has      564,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*18GLASTENDER INC 07-502            has      524,350 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC    has      498,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING            has      460,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST                    has      410,700 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)

*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****
HEMLOCK SEMI CONDUCTOR OPERATIONS   has   54,108,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEMLOCK SEMICONDUCTOR OPERATIONS    has    8,810,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*10FEDEX GROUND 15-184              has    6,534,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
* SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING     has    6,505,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS  has    2,579,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING INC.  has    2,101,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HAUSBECK PICKLE COMPANY             has    1,880,900 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
* FULLERTON TOOL 15-044             has    1,111,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AMIGO MOBILITY                      has    1,061,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, LLC    has    1,037,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



*DDP SPECIALTY ELECTRONIC MATERIALS has      819,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*17MERRILL TOOL & MACH 2012-019     has      802,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*09 UNIQUE INSTRUMENTS INC          has      780,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*18GLASTENDER INC 07-502            has      717,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DUPERON CORPORATION                 has      716,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KREMIN INC                          has      585,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING COMPANY    has      564,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PERFECTION BAKERIES INC.            has      522,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADM EDIBLE BEAN SPECIALTIES, INC    has      498,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STAR OF THE WEST MILLING            has      460,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)



2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
567,632 567,632 567,632 567,632

2,939,700 2,939,700 4,170,606 4,170,606
224,100 189,500 224,100 189,500

3,731,432 3,696,832 4,962,338 4,927,738

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
5,438,193 5,438,193 5,440,087 5,440,087
1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800
6,841,993 6,841,993 6,843,887 6,843,887

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
124,600 124,600 154,742 154,742

0 0 0 0
124,600 124,600 154,742 154,742

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,311,165 2,311,165 2,311,165 2,311,165
2,311,165 2,311,165 2,311,165 2,311,165

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0



2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,706,261 2,706,261 2,780,963 2,780,963

191,500 191,500 191,500 191,500
2,897,761 2,897,761 2,972,463 2,972,463

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,535,300 2,535,300 3,256,508 3,256,508

50,800 27,000 50,800 27,000
2,586,100 2,562,300 3,307,308 3,283,508

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644
326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
73,849,839 73,849,839 73,969,666 73,969,666

335,100 335,100 335,100 335,100
74,184,939 74,184,939 74,304,766 74,304,766

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400
215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400



2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
1,037,500 1,037,500 1,071,737 1,071,737

498,200 498,200 498,200 498,200
1,535,700 1,535,700 1,569,937 1,569,937

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
567,632 567,632 567,632 567,632
567,632 567,632 567,632 567,632

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
2,939,700 2,939,700 4,170,606 4,170,606
5,438,193 5,438,193 5,440,087 5,440,087

124,600 124,600 154,742 154,742
2,311,165 2,311,165 2,311,165 2,311,165
2,706,261 2,706,261 2,780,963 2,780,963
2,535,300 2,535,300 3,256,508 3,256,508

326,300 326,300 367,644 367,644
73,849,839 73,849,839 73,969,666 73,969,666

1,037,500 1,037,500 1,071,737 1,071,737
91,268,858 91,268,858 93,523,118 93,523,118

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
224,100 189,500 224,100 189,500

1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800 1,403,800
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

191,500 191,500 191,500 191,500
50,800 27,000 50,800 27,000

335,100 335,100 335,100 335,100
802,500 802,500 802,500 802,500
215,400 215,400 215,400 215,400



498,200 498,200 498,200 498,200
3,721,400 3,663,000 3,721,400 3,663,000

2022 Tax BOR Tax 2022 Cap 2022 MCAP
91,836,490 91,836,490 94,090,750 94,090,750

3,721,400 3,663,000 3,721,400 3,663,000
95,557,890 95,499,490 97,812,150 97,753,750

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 567,632

2,278,339 0 2,939,700
0 189,500 0

2,278,339 189,500 3,507,332

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
5,266,300 0 5,438,193

0 1,403,800 0
5,266,300 1,403,800 5,438,193

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
149,800 0 124,600

0 0 0
149,800 0 124,600

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,237,334 0 2,311,165



2,237,334 0 2,311,165

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 0
0 0 0

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,597,100 0 2,706,261

0 191,500 0
1,597,100 191,500 2,706,261

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,809,600 0 2,535,300

0 27,000 0
2,809,600 27,000 2,535,300

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
355,900 0 326,300
355,900 0 326,300

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
73,430,750 0 73,849,839

0 335,100 0
73,430,750 335,100 73,849,839

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 802,500 0
0 802,500 0



W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 215,400 0
0 215,400 0

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
1,037,500 0 1,037,500

0 498,200 0
1,037,500 498,200 1,037,500

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
0 0 567,632
0 0 567,632

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
2,278,339 0 2,939,700
5,266,300 0 5,438,193

149,800 0 124,600
2,237,334 0 2,311,165
1,597,100 0 2,706,261
2,809,600 0 2,535,300

355,900 0 326,300
73,430,750 0 73,849,839

1,037,500 0 1,037,500
89,162,623 0 91,268,858

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE



0 189,500 0
0 1,403,800 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 191,500 0
0 27,000 0
0 335,100 0
0 802,500 0
0 215,400 0
0 498,200 0
0 3,663,000 0

W/O Winter N-PRE 2022 BOR PRE 2022 BOR N-PRE
89,162,623 0 91,836,490

0 3,663,000 0
89,162,623 3,663,000 91,836,490
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